Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O

100692309

	10008	92309 Attorney Docket No. 100309 N									
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:									
Тоу	rofumi TERAWAKI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA 467, JAPAN									
	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 										
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	09/049,936									
	X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther B. Execution Date:March 30, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>March 30</u> , 1998.										
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)									
l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No											
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:									
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00									
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>58905</u>)									
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
) T C.W.	40.00 DF	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our									
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. P-42,168	Deposit Account No. 15-046 formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 30, 1998									
	√ (Total number o Tota	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2									

PATENT REEL: 9110 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

10 10 10			(1) _7	Coyofumi C	Perawaki	(5)			
California Cal	(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	_		
Comment Comm		Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
In consideration of the stars of one delar (\$1.00) and other pool and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned great(s) to assign, and hereby down assign, furnative and set over for Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NASSIIKO-CRO, MIZURO-KU, NASGYA 667, Japan (10) Invest Address of Assignee (10) Invest Assignee (10) Invest Assignee (10) Invest Assignee (11) Invest (11) I									
Insert Normo of Antigenee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KATSHA T5-1 NABBRIZO-Cho, MIZURO-KU, NAGOYA 467, Japan (harrindfar dealgnated as the Assignae) the entire right. Site and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C., \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for palant instanting any and at provisional, normore instantial and recommendation confidence in the control of the invention of th			in	consideration of M	he sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other goo	d and valuable consideration	ns paid to each of	
The Intert Address of Assignees 100 To-I NABBRIZO-CRO, MIZURO-KU, NAGOYA 467, Japan (hardinafler dealgrated as the Assignees) the entire rigit; titls and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for placed interaction provisions for the control of the Interest including any and at provisions of manual production provisions of manual production and the control of the Interest including any and at provisions of manual production of the Interest including any and at places of America (12) on March 30, 1998 March 30,	(9)				• •				
(hereinadiar designated as the Assignated as the Assignation and the Assignation for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C., \$100, is the Invention, and states application(s), and all Lateter Patent, extensions, resistates and researchisetion conflictation and as a Tible, Case Naturalizer, or Ferringin Application Number (11) ULTRASONIC WELDING/CUTTING MACHINE (Attorney Doctrial No	(10)	Insert Address of	• •					, Japan	
Identification such as Tible, Case Number, or Fereign Application Number for which the undersigned hee (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insert Date of Styring of (12) on March 30, 1998 (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications (14) Property of the Invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and size is execute apparent exaginments in connection with any application and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and size is execute apparent exaginments in connection with applications for the Invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and size is execute apparent exaginments in connection with a patent as a the Assignment and patents as the Assignment and patents as the Assignment and patents and the Assignment of the Invention of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of I		Assignee	(herzina defined provisio	in 35 U.S.C. §100, nel, divisional, co	, in the invention, and ntinuation, autotium	i in all applications for , and release applica	palent including any and a sion(s), and all Latters P	it provisional, non-	
Number, or Familian Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 100309 for which the undersigned here (here) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insent Date of Signing of (12) on March 30, 1998 (13) U.S. application (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (15) Atternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (16) March 30, 1998 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any patentian says in Assignment may deem necessary and also be execute separate assignment in connection with such applications and palants as the Assignment may deem necessary and store the execute separate assignment in connection with all patents are detained concarring any application or overlausition or derivation thereof, or any patent or release application beared thereon, but the international dispret(s) to execute all papers and decuments and partners, for the invention, and the decision domain of the partners and partners and partners. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and decuments and partners are substituted in the invention of the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and decuments and partners are substituted from a substitute internation of Conversition for Protection of Industrial Propagaty or entirely agreements. 4) The undersigned beared to the Assignme. 5) The undersigned hareby agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by release or necessary and of a valid United States patent to the Assignme. 5) The undersigned hereby agree(s) to the partners agree of the order interest, and hereby occurrents in the base (they hereby the internation of the base (they hereby base) not a substitute interest and hereby occurrents of the United States and application (s) to be such assignments as extended by the undersigned hereby assignment of a valid the base (they hereby base) the partners of the United States and applic	(11)		(11)	(11) ULTRASONIC WELDING/CUTTING MACHINE					
Application Number (Attorney Decket No. 100309 for which the undersigned has (new) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (12) Insect Date of Signing of (12) on March 30, 1998 Application (13) U.S. application Series Number (13) U.S. application Series Number (Identification for Ried applications if Red March 30, 1998 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any selection are released as the Assignes may deem continuing, divisional or release she Assignes may deem continuing a divisional are papers necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any selections and palents as the Assignes may deem continuation are division thereof, or any patent or release application or confusuation are division thereof, or any patent or release application or confusuation are division thereof, or any patent or release application much any interference which may be declared concarring any applications of the international Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and decuments and particular, but the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned hereby authorized and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Latiers Patents of the United States patent to the Assignes. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Latiers Patents of the United States result with the new the international Convention of the United States result with a distance patent and the distance and will not associate, any agreement, any further identification which may be necessary to exhibit to rote to comply with the suffer of the order interests, and hereby generate the the has (they here) full protection of this document. In subtreas whereof, executed by the undersigned on the distalcy applicati		such as Title, Case							
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on Harch 30, 1998 (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Alternative (14) Alternative (15) Alternative (15			(Attorne	(Attorney Docket No. 100309)	
Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Plumber Identifications for Red applications (14) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or release applications for the invention, and any palent(s) issuing themon, and also be execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and pelents as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be decided concerning any application for continuation or delation themsologies, and all papers in executes application between, for the invention, and to concerning any application between the configuration of the continuation of delation themsologies of executes all papers and decuments and partners any act which may be necessary in connection with the Assignme in contraction of the international Contraction of Protection of Industrial Property or advisor agreements. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and decuments and partners any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Contraction of Protection of Industrial Property or advisor agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to partners all affermables acts which may be necessary in obtain, maintain or confirm by release or reaxantination agrant of a wall united by the path of the Contraction of Patents to issue any and all tatlers Petents of the United States reactific from each path confidency to the substance, and the contraction of the confirm the tenter of the confirm the path of the confirm the relation of the confirm the path of the confirming and the path			for which						
(13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for Red applications (Red applications for Red applications (Red applications)	(12)		(12) o	n March	30, 1998				
tidentifications March 30, 1998 March 30, 1998		Application							
1) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any applications and any palent(a) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and polents as the Assigness may desern recessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deciared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or release application bead thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining evidence and poling forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and decuments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Commention for Protection of Influence in Interference. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by release or research(s) for convenience of Patents to issue any and all Latters Patents of the United States resulting from each application(a) to the said Assignes, as Assignes of the endire interest, and hereby evenantia that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereoth). 5) The undersigned hereby granf(s) the firm of OLLEF & BERRIOGIS the power to insent the has (they have) full right to convey the entire returned hereby granf(s) the firm of OLLEF & BERRIOGIS the power to insent the has (they have) full right to convey the entire returned hereby granf(s) the firm of OLLEF & BERRIOGIS the power to insent to complete hereby. Date Name of inventor (SEAL) Date Name of inventor (SEAL) Name of inventor (SEAL) This sesignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notery Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses whe also sign here:	(13)		• • •						
applications for the invention, and any palents(a) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and polents as the Assignees may down necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or deviating evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers and decuments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Commentain for Protection of Industrial Property or abride agreenable. 4) The undersigned agree(a) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by release or reexamination a greet of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(a) and request(a) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Latters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(a) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the order interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the order interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the order interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the order interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the order interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full required interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) for the recursion of the interest and tradement order in conflict health). 5) The undersigned hereby grant(a) the firm of CLUFF & BERRIDOSE the power to insect on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary-or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Petent and Tradement Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dealer) applicate the undersigned name (SEAL). Date Name of inventor Name of inventor Name		filed applications	filed	Marc	h 30, 1998				
In witness whereal, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s). Date	provision grant of resulting the entit	3) The undersigned agree one of the International Corro- 4) The undersigned agree (a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned herei g from said application(a) to the interest herein seeigned, 6) The undersigned hereis	n(s) to exect ention for Pri (s) to perfor I to the Assign by authorize the said Ass and that he i by grani(s) th	ula all papers and otsetten of industri m all affirmative at pase. (a) and request(a) signes, as Assigne has (itsy have) not a firm of OLUFF &	documents and period pe	ogreements. osssary to obtain, mail of Patents to issue any ot, and hereby covene of execute, any agreem or to insect on this seet or to insect on this seet	ritain or confirm by reisaue r and all Latters Patents of nie that he has (they have) rents in conflict herewith, present any further identifies	or reexemination a The United States full right to convey ation which may be	
Date Marrie of Inventor Tountum Tennumber (SEAL)		•	• •					-	
Date Name of inventor (SEAL) This sesignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public II within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul II outside the U.S.A. If naither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses whe also sign here: Date March 30.1998 Witness Harchisela	Date		-	-		•		(SEAL)	
Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses whe also sign here: Date March 30.1998 Witness Hard Harding Administration	Date			_		,			
Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) This sesignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public II within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul II outside the U.S.A. If naither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses whe also sign here: Date March 30.1998 Witness Witness	Data			_					
Date Name of inventor (SEAL) Date Name of inventor (SEAL) This sesignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public II within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul II outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date That A. 30.1998 Witness Witness Witness	Date			_	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses whe also sign here: Date March 30.1998 Witness	Date			_	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
This sesignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1 1998 Witness 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date			-	Name of inventor			(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public II within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul II outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses whe also sign here: Date March 30.1998 Witness Hacking Harris.	Date			-	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
should be signed before at least tire witnesses who also sign hore: Date March 30.1998 Witness Hachista	Dets			-	Name of inventor			(SEAL)	
10 10	should	This assignment should po to signed before at least to	referably be a witnesses	signed before: (a) a who also sign here	s Notary Public If will r.	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S	. Consul If outside the U.S.	A. If neither, then it	
	Date	march 30.	1998	- -	Witness 14i	ea Hack	ischa		
	Date	march 30. 1	798	-	Witness 443	wru Asek	ara.		